

SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISORS OF NEW JERSEY

P.O. BOX 66, RARITAN, NEW JERSEY 08869 (908) 252-1991 FAX (908) 575-7373

To: STS General Membership

From: Janine Byrnes, President

Re: Notice and Agenda

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the by-laws of the School Transportation Supervisors of New Jersey that the General Membership meeting is set for 9:30 AM, Wednesday June 5, 2024. The meeting will be held at the Forsgate Country Club, 375 Forsgate Drive, Monroe Twp., NJ 08831.

AGENDA

9:00 AM to 9:30 AM	SIGN IN – Coffee, tea served Election Ballots submitted upon arrival (Full Members Only)
9:30 AM	Call to order Salute to the American Flag Roll Call Approval of Minutes Treasurer's Report Presentation of 2024 – 2025 Budget Presentation of STS Bylaws Area Directors Report
9:45 AM	President's Report
10:00 AM to 11:30 AM	 Transporting Special Education Students Roundtable Discussion hosted by: Mrs. Teena Mitchell, President NAPT Panelists: Mrs. Nicole Espenberg, Director of Education Support Ms. Juceyka Figueroa, Director of Special Services Dr. Frank Santora, Superintendent Ms. Helen Sykes, BCBA
11:30 AM	Transportation Updates, Ms. Susan Spence, NJDOE
11:45 AM	Presentation of Poster Contest Winners
12:00 PM	Lunch Break
12:30 PM – 1:30 PM	Committee Reports Certification of Election Old Business/New Business
1:30 PM	Adjournment



DIRECTIONS TO Forsgate Country Club, 375 Forsgate Drive, Monroe Twp, NJ 08831

Directions: NJ Turnpike to exit 8A. Exit left ramp to Jamesburg – Route #32 East. Proceed for 1 1/4 miles through the traffic light. The Forsgate Country Club is on the left. Use second entrance on the left.

Registration: BOTH GENERAL MEETINGS INCLUDED IN FULL MEMBERS DUES ONE GENERAL MEETING INCLUDED IN ASSOCIATE MEMBER DUES \$45.00 per person (for contractor members, vendor members, retirees and nonmembers) (NO REFUNDS, you may send a substitute)

Please forward your registration to be received **no later than May 28, 2024**. A check, purchase order or copy of a purchase order must accompany your mail registration. Faxed registrations must be accompanied by a copy of the purchase order or request for credit card invoice.

Full and associate members may also register by sending an e-mail to admin@njsts.org

S.T.S. OF NEW JERSEY P.O. BOX 66 RARITAN, NJ 08869 TELEPHONE: (908) 252-1991 FAX: (908) 575-7373 admin@njsts.org

REGISTRATION FORM FOR STS GENERAL MEETING – June 5, 2024 Forsgate Country Club, 375 Forsgate Drive, Monroe Twp., NJ 08831

Name_____

Address_____

District/Contractor/Other_____

TO PAY BY CREDIT CARD PLEASE GIVE THE EMAIL ADDRESS THAT THE INVOICE SHOULD BE SENT TO. AN INVOICE WILL BE ISSUED THROUGH SQUARE WHICH WILL HAVE A LINK TO MAKE THE PAYMENT. YOU MAY ALSO E-MAIL THIS INFORMATION TO ADMIN@NJSTS.ORG

Email address: _____